

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information, contact Chris DeNicola, Chief Operating Officer: chris.denicola@precisionspineinc.com

Precision Spine® Names Christopher A. DeNicola Chief Operating Officer as Company Enters Next Phase of Aggressive Growth

July 8, 2016 – **Parsippany, NJ** – Precision Spine, Inc., a medical device company dedicated to Made-in-the-USA manufacturing, announced that, in support of the company's accelerating growth plan, it has named Christopher A. DeNicola its new Chief Operating Officer.

"Chris is a seasoned leader in the orthopedic medical device industry and he has been instrumental in building our domestic and international distributor network, as well as governing the achievement of our enhanced research and development and Made in the USA manufacturing initiatives," said James R. Pastena, Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Board. "Over the course of his outstanding 25+ year career, he has earned the extensive experience and wide-ranging abilities needed to successfully guide Precision Spine through its next phase of strong growth — while continuing to implement and monitor effective systems and procedures that will expand operational success throughout all phases of product development, manufacturing, distribution, marketing, sales and customer service."

One of the linchpins to Precision Spine's growth plan is the expansion of its portfolio of lateral products which will include the MD-Vue[™] Lateral Access System, a comprehensive, low-profile system with outstanding versatility. The company considers the MD-Vue System a landmark addition to its product portfolio and an outstanding platform from which it can continue to expand its presence globally.

DeNicola served as Executive Vice President of Operations at Precision Spine since 2015. He joined the company in 2013 as Vice President of Global Sales, after having served previously as Vice President of Sales for EBI, a division of Biomet, where he built and managed one of the largest company-owned sales forces in the orthopedics industry. DeNicola's previous experience also includes serving as Senior Vice President of Sales at Small Bone Innovations, Vice President of Sales of Scient'x USA and Senior Vice President of Sales for a start-up biomaterials technology company.

About Precision Spine

Precision Spine, Inc. is a privately held company headquartered in Parsippany, NJ with manufacturing facilities in Pearl, MS. Precision Spine is dedicated to providing innovative, quality spine products that are made in the USA and designed to help treat serious orthopedic medical conditions in a cost effective manner. For more information, visit www.precisionspineinc.com.